
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7359
ANSWERED ON:21.05.2012
TRANSPORT INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal requesting release of funds for Transport Infrastructure Development of World
Heritage Centre, Hampi; 

(b) if so, whether the Union Government has considered the said request; 

(c) if so, the time by which a final decision in this regard is likely to be taken and the amount likely to be released; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) to (d) Do not arise in view of reply to (a) above. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

